Paris MoU

on Port State Control

SHORT GUIDANCE TO THE MONTHLY LIST OF DETENTIONS OF THE PARIS MOU
e INFORMATION IN THE LIST

The monthly list of detentions of the Paris MOU contains information about ships which
were detained in the Paris MOU region during the month under review.

An alphabetical index on ship’s name and an index on IMO number are provided with the
list.

The information listed for each ship is conform Annex 4 Publication of Information related
to Detentions and Inspections. (As referred to in Section 5.2 of the Memorandum)
https://www.parismou.org/inspections-risk/library-fag/memorandum

Some of these items require an explanation:

RO related deficiencies: a ‘Yes’ in this column indicates that one or more of the
deficiencies mentioned under ‘Reasons for detention’ are the responsibility of the
Recognized Organization which has issued the relevant certificate(s). This is not
necessarily the Recognized Organization mentioned in the list (see below)!

Port and date of release from detention: details of detentions are entered in the
information system of the Paris MOU after the ship has been released. Therefore, the
details on a detention of a ship detained in September but released in October are only
available in October.

Recognized Organization: the Recognized Organization mentioned is not necessarily
the party issuing the certificates relevant for all deficiencies which were reasons for
detention.

*‘Ship allowed to sail to nearest repair yard for repairs’: in general, a ship is not
released from detention before all necessary repairs have been made. However,
sometimes it is not possible to repair all defects at the place of detention. Therefore, a
detained ship may be allowed to sail to a repair yard without really being released from
detention. In the list those cases are marked by the sentence ‘Ship allowed to sail to
nearest repair yard for repairs’.

e DIFFERENCE WITH FORMER DETENTION LIST

Due to technical issues this list was not based on release date but on detention date.
The lists are from now on again based on the release date.

You can still use the current detention list for the most up-to date detentions who are not
yet available on the list. Paris MoU website:
https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning/current-detentions

The number of times a ship has been detained during a 24 month period is because of
the NIR (New Inspection Regime) now a 36 month period and is included in the list.

e DISCLAIMER

The factual information in this list pertains to the situation at the time of the detention(s)
which took place during the month under review. Before this period some ships may have
had a different name, flag, call sign and/or recognized organization. Although the utmost
accuracy has been observed in compiling data for this list, all responsibility is waived with
regard to any inaccuracies.

Guidance Monthly List Version: June 2012



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control
Released from detention this month: 11 -2023

IMO

9502764

7610270

9216597

9249831

9347633

9630016

9121857

9331804

9430296

9200354

9180853

9313711

9372602

9275763

6705949

9262091

9295971

7406772

9199713

9612313

9399155

9287314

9216030

9176395

9590917

9467213

9700665

9236755

9553024

9019080

9347762

8203543

Name*

AGIA DYNAMI
ALIAMIL
CORNELIA

RMS RATINGEN
ROYAL |

WIND S
ABANOZ

AK BEAUTY

AL REEM
AMBER S
AMBER TRADER
AYR

AZOV CONFIDENCE
BEKS SOLAR
BLUE SKY IlI
CAROLINE

CMA CGM AMERICA
ELENA

ELIAK
FEDERICA

GSP LICORN
HELENE JULIE

HELLENIC SPIRIT

HOEGH TRANSPORTER

HTK GALAXY

KATARIINA

LAURA

LIANA

MANTA NILGUN

MARCO POLO

MSC LENA F

NATALI

Flag

LR
KM
LR
LR
PA
PA
PA
PA
MH
LR
AG
LU
MH
MH
PA
LR
MT
KM
DJ
BS
PA
NL
GR
NO
PA
AG
MH
PW
MH
cY
PT

TG

Inspection
Date

13-11-2023
7-11-2023
5-11-2023

10-11-2023

13-11-2023

23-11-2023

28-10-2023
7-11-2023

23-11-2023

23-10-2023

11-11-2023

13-11-2023
7-11-2023
25-9-2023
27-2-2023
7-11-2023
1-11-2023
17-2-2023

18-11-2023

21-11-2023

1-8-2023

17-11-2023

22-11-2023

15-11-2023
8-11-2023

19-11-2023

19-10-2023

20-11-2023

20-11-2023

22-10-2023
2-11-2023

4-9-2023

on Port State Control

Paris MoU
Duration Of Release
Detention Date
6 18-11-2023
17 23-11-2023
1 5-11-2023
15 24-11-2023
5 17-11-2023
7 29-11-2023
6 2-11-2023
7 13-11-2023
6 28-11-2023
11 2-11-2023
6 16-11-2023
5 17-11-2023
9 15-11-2023
45 8-11-2023
257 10-11-2023
14 20-11-2023
2 2-11-2023
264 7-11-2023
6 23-11-2023
3 23-11-2023
115 23-11-2023
6 22-11-2023
3 24-11-2023
4 18-11-2023
13 20-11-2023
4 22-11-2023
20 7-11-2023
2 21-11-2023
5 24-11-2023
18 8-11-2023
10 11-11-2023
59 1-11-2023

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning/current-detentions

Page 1 of 2

Nr. of det
<36

2

2



IMO

9033854

9404936

9336505

9226712

9104263

9768019

9228629

9481439

9650949

9301914

9393163

9241695

9201839

45

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning/current-detentions

Name*

NORTHSTAR GLORY
NORVIC MONIA
PGC ALEXANDRIA
PHANTOM

RO QUEEN
SAKIZAYA MIRACLE
SEA RUBY

THE PATRON
TIBER RIVER

TORM LOKE

TUFTY

VITALITY

WILSON PORI

Flag

PA
PA
BS
AG
MT
PA
PA
PA
PA
SG
CY
PA

NO

Inspection

Date
16-11-2023

16-11-2023

31-10-2023

27-11-2023

11-10-2023

21-11-2023

23-11-2023

25-11-2023

13-11-2023

12-11-2023

23-10-2023

8-10-2023

2-11-2023

Duration Of
Detention

6

12

3

4

28

15

30

Release
Date

21-11-2023
27-11-2023
2-11-2023
30-11-2023
7-11-2023
29-11-2023
28-11-2023
29-11-2023
21-11-2023
18-11-2023
6-11-2023
6-11-2023

3-11-2023

Page 2 of 2

Nr. of det
<36

1

1



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control

Released from detention this month: 11 -2023

IMO*

7610270

9216597

9249831

9347633

9502764

9630016

6705949

7406772

8203543

9019080

9033854

9104263

9121857

9176395

9180853

9199713

9200354

9201839

9216030

9226712

9228629

9236755

9241695

9262091

9275763

9287314

9295971

9301914

9313711

9331804

9336505

9347762

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning/current-detentions

Name

ALJAMIL
CORNELIA

RMS RATINGEN
ROYAL |

AGIA DYNAMI
WIND S

BLUE SKY Il
ELENA

NATALI

MARCO POLO
NORTHSTAR GLORY
RO QUEEN

ABANOZ

HOEGH TRANSPORTER

AMBER TRADER

ELIAK

AMBER S

WILSON PORI

HELLENIC SPIRIT

PHANTOM

SEA RUBY

LIANA

VITALITY

CAROLINE

BEKS SOLAR

HELENE JULIE

CMA CGM AMERICA

TORM LOKE

AYR

AK BEAUTY

PGC ALEXANDRIA

MSC LENA F

Flag

KM
LR
LR
PA
LR
PA
PA
KM
TG
cY
PA
MT
PA
NO
AG
D)
LR
NO
GR
AG
PA
PW
PA
LR
MH
NL
MT
SG
LU
PA
BS
PT

Inspection
Date

7-11-2023
5-11-2023
10-11-2023
13-11-2023
13-11-2023
23-11-2023
27-2-2023
17-2-2023
4-9-2023
22-10-2023
16-11-2023
11-10-2023
28-10-2023
15-11-2023
11-11-2023
18-11-2023
23-10-2023
2-11-2023
22-11-2023
27-11-2023
23-11-2023
20-11-2023
8-10-2023
7-11-2023
25-9-2023
17-11-2023
1-11-2023
12-11-2023
13-11-2023
7-11-2023
31-10-2023

2-11-2023

on Port State Control

Paris MoU
Duration Of Release Date
Detention

17 23-11-2023
1 5-11-2023
15 24-11-2023
5 17-11-2023
6 18-11-2023
7 29-11-2023
257 10-11-2023
264 7-11-2023
59 1-11-2023
18 8-11-2023
6 21-11-2023
28 7-11-2023
6 2-11-2023
4 18-11-2023
6 16-11-2023
6 23-11-2023
11 2-11-2023
2 3-11-2023
3 24-11-2023
4 30-11-2023
6 28-11-2023
2 21-11-2023
30 6-11-2023
14 20-11-2023
45 8-11-2023
6 22-11-2023
2 2-11-2023
7 18-11-2023
5 17-11-2023
7 13-11-2023
3 2-11-2023
10 11-11-2023

Page 1 of 2

Nr. of det <36
Months>

2

2



IMO*

9372602

9393163

9399155

9404936

9430296

9467213

9481439

9553024

9590917

9612313

9650949

9700665

9768019

45

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning/current-detentions

Name

AZOV CONFIDENCE

TUFTY

GSP LICORN

NORVIC MONIA

AL REEM

KATARIINA

THE PATRON

MANTA NILGUN

HTK GALAXY

FEDERICA

TIBER RIVER

LAURA

SAKIZAYA MIRACLE

Flag

MH
Cy
PA
PA
MH
AG
PA
MH
PA
BS
PA
MH

PA

Inspection
Date

7-11-2023
23-10-2023
1-8-2023
16-11-2023
23-11-2023
19-11-2023
25-11-2023
20-11-2023
8-11-2023
21-11-2023
13-11-2023
19-10-2023

21-11-2023

Duration Of
Detention

9

15

115

12

20

Release Date

15-11-2023
6-11-2023
23-11-2023
27-11-2023
28-11-2023
22-11-2023
29-11-2023
24-11-2023
20-11-2023
23-11-2023
21-11-2023
7-11-2023

29-11-2023

Page 2 of 2

Nr. of det <36
Months>

1

1



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control

Paris MoU

on Port State Control

Released from detention - period: 11 - 2023

IMO : 9630016
Name: WIND S

Insp.date:  23-11-2023

Number of detentions last
36 months: 2

Company

Oras Denizcilik ve Ticaret Ltd, , , Panama

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Port of detention

Charterer ),
Type Flag
General cargo/multipur Panama

Gross tonnage
6601

Date of release

Duration of detentio

Keeldate
2010

Total of deficiencies

Belfast 29-11-2023 7 day(s) 15
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 27-2-2023  13-12-2024
Bureau Veritas Load Line 13-12-2021  14-11-2026  Turkey 12-12-2022
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 22-7-2022 4-3-2026 Turkey 27-2-2023
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Rescue boats Rectified no
Ventilators, air pipes, casings Rectified no
Fire detection and alarm system Rectified no
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 1 of 42

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 11 - 2023

IMO : 9502764 Company Samios Shipping Co SA, 2, Efploias Street, 185 37, Piraeus, Liberia

Name: AGIA DYNAMI Classification society Bureau Veritas

Insp.date:  13-11-2023 Charterer Gargill, , , SG

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 2 Bulk carrier Liberia 22402 2009
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Rotterdam 18-11-2023 6 day(s) 23

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Safety Management Certificate 31-12-2021  11-1-2026

Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 28-9-2023  31-12-2023

Bureau Veritas Load Line 12-7-2023 19-4-2025

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3

months
Manholes/flush scuttles As in the agreed flag no
State condition
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions Rectified no
Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills) Rectified no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 2 of 42 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 11 - 2023

IMO : 9347633
Name: ROYAL |

Company

Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.

Insp.date:  13-11-2023 Charterer
Number of detentions last Type Flag
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipur Panama

Port of detention

SEACON SHIPS MANAGEMENT NINGBO, , , Panama

Marguisa Atlantic B.V. , Niewe Haven 2, Zierik , NL

Keeldate
2006

Gross tonnage
8407

Date of release

Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies

Cagliari 17-11-2023 5 day(s) 20

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
RINA Services S.p.A. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 17-1-2023 19-7-2027  China 29-5-2023
RINA Services S.p.A. Load Line 13-10-2022  19-7-2027 China 29-5-2023
RINA Services S.p.A. Safety Management Certificate 15-7-2022 11-4-2027
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Lights, shapes, sound-signals Rectified no
QOil filtering equipment As in the agreed flag no

State condition
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months
Electrical installations in general Rectified no
Emergency fire pump and its pipes Rectified no
Fire pumps and its pipes Rectified no
Ventilation Rectified no
Means of escape Rectified no
Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills) Rectified no
UMS - alarms Rectified no
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 3 of 42

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 11 - 2023

IMO : 9249831 Company Bulkers Marine Ltd , Methonis Street, Piraeus, Liberia
Name: RMS RATINGEN Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.
Insp.date:  10-11-2023 Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipur Liberia 1898 2001
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
New Holland 24-11-2023 15 day(s) 28
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
RINA Services S.p.A. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 10-8-2022 15-5-2027  United Kingdom 25-5-2023
RINA Services S.p.A. Load Line 10-8-2022 15-5-2027 United Kingdom 25-5-2023
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3

months
Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills) Rectified no
IMO : 9216597 Company ARMADOR GEMI ISLETMECILIGI, , , Liberia
Name: CORNELIA Classification society Bureau Veritas
Insp.date: 5-11-2023 Charterer KinayShipping & Transport S.A., Barbaros Bulvan Marbasan Sok, Koza Ls Merkezi B blok
GIRLS Kat, Istanbul , TR
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipur Liberia 16807 2000
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Hunterston 5-11-2023 1 day(s) 24
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 4-8-2021 27-4-2026  Turkey 26-4-2023
Bureau Veritas Load Line 4-8-2021 27-4-2026  Turkey 26-4-2023
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Sanitary Facilities To be rectified at next no
port
Cold room, cold room cleanliness, cold room temperature Rectified no
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions Rectified no
Fire-dampers Rectified no
Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills) Rectified no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 4 of 42 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 11 - 2023

IMS Hellenic Co, Filellinon Street, Piraeus , Comoros

Gross tonnage

IMO : 7610270 Company

Name: ALJAMIL Classification society Hellas Naval Bureau of Shipping S.M.P.C
Insp.date: 7-11-2023 Charterer ),

Number of detentions last Type Flag

36 months: 2 Comoros

General cargo/multipur

4286

Port of detention

Date of release

Duration of detentio

Keeldate
1976

Total of deficiencies

Larymna 23-11-2023 17 day(s) 24

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Hellas Naval Bureau of Shipping S.M.P.C Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 30-7-2022 14-6-2024  Lebanon 31-5-2023
Hellas Naval Bureau of Shipping S.M.P.C Load Line 30-7-2022 14-6-2024  Lebanon 31-5-2023
Hellas Naval Bureau of Shipping S.M.P.C Safety Management Certificate 30-7-2022 9-3-2027
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S- Rectified no
VDR)
Embarkation arrangements rescue boats Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months
Fire drills Rectified no
Functionality of Safety Systems Rectified no
Maintenance of Fire protection systems Rectified no
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 5 of 42

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 11 - 2023

IMO : 9768019 Company MARLOW NAVIGATION CO LTD-CYP, , , Panama

Name: SAKIZAYA MIRACLE Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Insp.date: 21-11-2023 Charterer Viterra chartering BV, , , NL

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage
Panama 43446

36 months: 1 Bulk carrier

Port of detention

Date of release

Keeldate
2015

Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies

Gdynia 29-11-2023 9 day(s) 12
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 19-5-2022 6-4-2027 Netherlands 9-6-2023
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 17-2-2022 6-4-2027 Netherlands 9-6-2023
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 14-7-2022 14-7-2027

Deficiencies reason for detention
Lifeboats

Rescue boats
Launching arrangements for rescue boats
ISM

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified
Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 6 of 42

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 11 - 2023

IMO : 9700665 Company Starbulk SA, , , Marshall Islands
Name: LAURA Classification society Bureau Veritas
Insp.date:  19-10-2023 Charterer GIO SHIPPING, , Shanghai, CN
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Marshall Islands 36295 2014
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio  Total of deficiencies
Antwerpen 7-11-2023 20 day(s) 15

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 16-7-2023 6-4-2025 China 16-7-2023
Bureau Veritas Load Line 6-8-2021 6-4-2025 Ireland 20-4-2023
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 8-7-2020 11-9-2025  Singapore 14-6-2023
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Bilge pumping arrangements Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months
Manholes/flush scuttles Rectified no
Fixed fire extinguishing installation Rectified no
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 7 of 42

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 11 - 2023

IMO : 9650949
Name: TIBER RIVER

Insp.date:  13-11-2023

Company
Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.

Charterer ),

RIVERS GROUP DENIZCILIK LTD, , , Panama

Type
General cargo/multipur

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Port of detention

Flag

Panama

Keeldate
2010

Gross tonnage
5880

Date of release

Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies

Porto Nogaro 21-11-2023 9 day(s) 21
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
RINA Services S.p.A. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 19-11-2022  1-11-2024
RINA Services S.p.A. Load Line 24-12-2021  1-11-2024  Turkey 19-11-2022
RINA Services S.p.A. Safety Management Certificate 17-10-2022  19-9-2027
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Magnetic compass Rectified no
Lifebuoys incl. provision and disposition Rectified no
Certificates for master and officers Rectified no
Propulsion main engine As in the agreed flag no
State condition
Auxiliary engine Rectified no
SOPEP Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
Sanitary Facilities Rectified no
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator Rectified no
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions Rectified no
Fire detection and alarm system Rectified no
Fire fighting equipment and appliances Rectified no
Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Rectified no
Machinery spaces
Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills) Rectified no
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 8 of 42 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 11 - 2023

IMO : 9612313 Company SUPER-ECO BULKERS MANAGEMENT, , , Bahamas
Name: FEDERICA Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.
Insp.date:  21-11-2023 Charterer Norvic Shipping International Ltd. , Strandvejen 100, 1st Floor, 2900 Hellerup , Copenhagen,
DK
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Bahamas 22746 2011
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Port Alfred - La Baie 23-11-2023 3 day(s) 18
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
RINA Services S.p.A. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 6-12-2022 26-7-2027  Turkey 22-6-2023
RINA Services S.p.A. Load Line 6-12-2022  26-7-2027  Turkey 22-6-2023
RINA Services S.p.A. Safety Management Certificate 16-10-2019  10-10-2024  Greece 6-6-2022
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Launching arrangements for survival craft Rectified no
ISM To be rectified before no
departure
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions Rectified no
IMO : 9590917 Company HTK Shipping & Import Export, , , Panama
Name: HTK GALAXY Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Insp.date: 8-11-2023 Charterer Nibulon SA , 49 Avenue de la Gare, CH-2001 Neuchatel, SG
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Panama 34795 2010
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Rotterdam 20-11-2023 13  day(s) 27
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Macosnar Corporation Safety Management Certificate 30-8-2022 8-8-2027
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 17-5-2022 11-4-2027  Vietnam 30-6-2023
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 17-5-2022 11-4-2027  Vietnam 30-6-2023
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Cargo & other hatchways Rectified no
Ventilators, air pipes, casings Rectified no
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions Rectified no
Ventilation Rectified no
Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills) Rectified no
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 9 of 42 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 11 - 2023

IMO : 9553024 Company Manta Denizcilik Nakliyat, , Istanbul , Marshall Islands
Name: MANTA NILGUN Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Insp.date:  20-11-2023 Charterer VITERRA CHARTERING, , , NL
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipur Marshall Islands 21192 2010

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies

Oristano 24-11-2023 5 day(s) 9
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 31-5-2022  12-11-2025 Canada 24-10-2023
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 13-6-2021  12-11-2025  Spain 16-11-2023
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 28-11-2022  6-10-2026

Deficiencies reason for detention
Embarkation arrangement survival craft

QOil filtering equipment
Technical files and if applicable, monitoring manual
ISM

Emergency fire pump and its pipes

Fire fighting equipment and appliances

Action Taken
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified

RO related Class. (RO) related

yes
yes
yes

no

yes

yes

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
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Released from detention - period: 11 - 2023

IMO : 9481439
Name: THE PATRON

Company Oasis Ship Management FZCO, , , Panama

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Insp.date:  25-11-2023 Charterer Holbud Ship Management Ltd. , 66 Leman Street E1 8EU, London , UK
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Panama 43498 2009

Port of detention Date of release

Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies

Quebec City 29-11-2023 5 day(s) 18
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 31-12-2022  28-7-2025 United Arab 5-6-2023
Emirates
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 31-12-2022  28-7-2025  United Arab 5-6-2023
Emirates
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 1-1-2023 31-12-2027
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Lifeboats Rectified no
Stowage of rescue boats Rectified no
Launching arrangements for survival craft Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
Closing devices/watertight doors Rectified no
Electrical installations in general Rectified no
Emergency fire pump and its pipes Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 11 - 2023

IMO : 9467213
Name: KATARIINA

Insp.date:  19-11-2023

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation
RINA Services S.p.A.
RINA Services S.p.A.
RINA Services S.p.A.

Company

Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.

Charterer

HANSA SHIPPING LTD, , , MT

Type

General cargo/multipur

Port of detention

Nowy Port/Gdansk

Certificate

Flag
Antigua and Barbuda

Hansa Ship Management OU, , , Antigua and Barbuda

Gross tonnage
2862

Date of release

Duration of detentio

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Deficiencies reason for detention

Manning specified by the minimum safe manning doc

ISM

Fitness for duty - intoxication

Keeldate
2008

Total of deficiencies

22-11-2023 4 day(s) 9
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
10-1-2023 3-1-2026 Latvia 25-3-2023
10-1-2023 3-1-2026 Latvia 25-3-2023
1-2-2023 1-2-2028
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Rectified no

Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months

Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 11 - 2023

IMO : 9430296 Company Interorient Marine Services, , , Marshall Islands

Name: AL REEM Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Insp.date:  23-11-2023 Charterer TCSSA, , ,CH

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 Chemical tanker Marshall Islands 29130 2010
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Antwerpen 28-11-2023 6 day(s) 7

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 17-10-2023  27-10-2025

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 17-10-2023  27-10-2025

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 16-7-2023 15-1-2024

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Auxiliary engine Rectified no

ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3

months
Fire fighting equipment and appliances Rectified no
Fire pumps and its pipes Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 11 - 2023

IMO : 9404936 Company Synergy Maritime Pvt Ltd , AKDR Tower, 3/381, Rajiv Gandhi Salai (OMR), Mettukuppam ,
Chennai, Panama

Name: NORVIC MONIA Classification society KOREAN REGISTER

Insp.date: 16-11-2023 Charterer ADMIC, , , AE

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 Oil tanker Panama 57773 2008
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Antwerpen 27-11-2023 12 day(s) 21

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

KOREAN REGISTER
KOREAN REGISTER
KOREAN REGISTER

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Deficiencies reason for detention
Magnetic compass

Lifeboats

Launching arrangements for survival craft
Propulsion main engine

Alternative arrangements (SOx)

ISM

Emergency source of power - Emergency generator
Crew familiarization with Emergency Systems
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions

Fixed fire extinguishing installation

22-9-2023 9-9-2028
22-9-2023 9-9-2028
8-6-2023 18-5-2026

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 11 - 2023

IMO : 9399155 Company GSP Offshore Srl, Incinta Port, Constanta, Panama

Name: GSP LICORN Classification society American Bureau of Shipping

Insp.date: 1-8-2023 Charterer ),

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 Offshore supply Panama 2239 2006
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio  Total of deficiencies
Constanta 23-11-2023 115 day(s) 18

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

American Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 11-11-2022  17-10-2027

American Bureau of Shipping Load Line 11-11-2022  17-10-2027

Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 14-6-2023  14-12-2023

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Nautical publications Rectified no

Tonnage certificate Rectified no

Civil liability for Bunker oil pollution damage cert Rectified no

Maritime Labour Certificate Rectified no

Liability for the removal of wrecks certificate Rectified no

Certificate or documentary evidence of financial security for Rectified no

repatriation

Certificate or documentary evidence of financial security relating to Rectified no

shipowners liability

Wages Rectified no

Medical Equipment, medical chest, medical guide Rectified no

VHF radio installation Rectified no

SART/AIS-SART Rectified no

Personal equipment for fire safety Rectified no

Page 15 of 42

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 11 - 2023

IMO :9393163 Company Navarone SA, 6, Cheimarras Street, Marousi, 151 25, Athens, Cyprus
Name: TUFTY Classification society DNV AS
Insp.date:  23-10-2023 Charterer CANFORNAYV INC, 800 RENE-LEVESQUE BLVD , Montreal , CA
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Cyprus 19814 2008
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio  Total of deficiencies
Antwerpen 6-11-2023 15 day(s) 18

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 30-4-2021 3-3-2024  Canada 20-12-2022
DNV AS Load Line 30-4-2021 3-3-2024 Canada 20-12-2022
DNV AS Safety Management Certificate 6-5-2022 27-6-2027
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Bridge operation Rectified no
Launching arrangements for rescue boats Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months
Ventilators, air pipes, casings Rectified no
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator Rectified no
Crew familiarization with Emergency Systems Rectified no
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions Rectified no
Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Rectified no
Machinery spaces
Ventilation Rectified no
Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills) Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 11 - 2023

IMO : 9372602 Company Sarfo Denizcilik ve Ticaret AS, Canan Sokak Ulus Mah, Besiktas, Istanbul , Marshall Islands
Name: AZOV CONFIDENCE Classification society Bureau Veritas
Insp.date: 7-11-2023 Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipur Marshall Islands 6529 2005

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies

Porto Nogaro 15-11-2023 9 day(s) 20
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 23-6-2022 5-4-2027 Turkey 22-6-2023
Bureau Veritas Load Line 21-12-2022  5-4-2027 Turkey 22-6-2023
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 26-1-2023  16-12-2027

Deficiencies reason for detention
SOPEP

ISM

Heating, air conditioning and ventilation

Muster list

Emergency source of power - Emergency generator
Crew familiarization with Emergency Systems

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions
Ready availability of fire fighting equipment

Fire fighting equipment and appliances

Means of escape

Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills)

Action Taken
Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

RO related Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 11 - 2023

IMO : 9347762 Company MSC Shipmanagement Ltd, , , Portugal
Name: MSC LENA F Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.
Insp.date: 2-11-2023 Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Container Portugal 9981 2004
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Gioia tauro 11-11-2023 10 day(s) 15
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
RINA Services S.p.A. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 24-10-2023 9-4-2024
RINA Services S.p.A. Load Line 14-6-2022 9-8-2026 Belgium 22-10-2022
RINA Services S.p.A. Safety Management Certificate 11-5-2021 16-5-2026
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Automatic Identification System (AIS) Rectified no
Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S- Rectified no
VDR)
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3

months
Cleanliness Rectified no
Hull - corrosion Rectified no
Crew familiarization with Emergency Systems Rectified no
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions Rectified no
Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills) Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 11 - 2023

IMO : 9336505 Company

Name: PGC ALEXANDRIA

Paradise Navigation SA, Stoa Centre, 4-6, Solomou Street, Neo Psychiko, 154 51, Athens,

Bahamas

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

SUNCOR, , ,CA

Insp.date:  31-10-2023 Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1

Oil tanker

Port of detention

Montreal

Recognised Organisation
DNV AS
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Flag

Bahamas

Gross tonnage
41021

Date of release

Duration of detentio

Deficiencies reason for detention
ISM

Crew familiarization with Emergency Systems

Keeldate
2004

Total of deficiencies

2-11-2023 3 day(s) 3
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey
Safety Management Certificate 7-1-2021 7-4-2026
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 16-1-2023  16-10-2026  Panama
Load Line 1-3-2022 16-10-2026 Italy
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

To be rectified before no

departure

Rectified no

Date

16-1-2023
21-11-2022
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Released from detention - period: 11 - 2023

IMO :9331804 Company Alpha Management Co SA, Kolokotroni Street , Piraeus , Panama

Name: AK BEAUTY Classification society Dromon Bureau of Shipping

Insp.date: 7-11-2023 Charterer ),

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 General cargo/multipur Panama 4850 2004
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Monfalcone 13-11-2023 7  day(s) 14

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Dromon Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 28-8-2023 22-2-2026

Dromon Bureau of Shipping Load Line 12-10-2023  22-2-2026

Dromon Bureau of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 8-9-2022 10-7-2027

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Inflatable liferafts Rectified no

ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3

months
Cleanliness Rectified no
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions Rectified no
Fire detection and alarm system Rectified no
Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Rectified no
Machinery spaces
Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills) Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 11 - 2023

IMO :9313711
Name: AYR

Insp.date:  13-11-2023

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation
DNV AS
DNV AS
DNV AS

Company

Classification society DNV AS

Charterer ,

Type

General cargo/multipur

Port of detention

Kolobrzeg

Certificate

Flag

Luxembourg

VERTOM BEREEDERUNGS GMBH , , , Luxembourg

Gross tonnage
2451

Date of release

Duration of detentio

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Deficiencies reason for detention

Manning specified by the minimum safe manning doc

ISM

Fitness for duty - intoxication

Keeldate
2003

Total of deficiencies

17-11-2023 5 day(s) 7
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
20-4-2021 19-1-2024 Spain 9-3-2023
20-4-2021 19-1-2024 Spain 9-3-2023
20-4-2021 30-1-2024 United Kingdom 29-1-2022
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Rectified no

Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months

Rectified no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 21 of 42

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 11 - 2023

IMO :9301914 Company

Fleet Management Ltd-HKG , 27th Floor, South Island Place, 8, Wong Chuk Hang Road,
Southern, Hong Kong , Singapore

Name: TORM LOKE

Insp.date:  12-11-2023

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Classification society DNV AS

Charterer .
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Chemical tanker Singapore 29683 2006

Port of detention Date of release

Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies

Goteborg 18-11-2023 7 day(s) 27
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 17-4-2023  30-11-2026
DNV AS Load Line 1-9-2021 30-11-2026  China 30-10-2022
Lloyd's Register Safety Management Certificate 24-11-2021  6-4-2026 Singapore 23-7-2023
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
ISM Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
Fixed fire extinguishing installation Rectified no
Means of escape Rectified no
Other safety in general Rectified no
IMO : 9295971 Company TECHNOMAR SHIPPING INC-LIB, , , Malta
Name: CMA CGM AMERICA Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.
Insp.date: 1-11-2023 Charterer CMA CGM, , ,FR
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Container Malta 42382 2006
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Dunkerque (GPM) 2-11-2023 2 day(s) 8
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
RINA Services S.p.A. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 13-1-2023 13-9-2026
RINA Services S.p.A. Load Line 14-4-2022 13-9-2026  Belgium 8-9-2022
RINA Services S.p.A. Safety Management Certificate 23-9-2020 25-9-2025  France 15-5-2023
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
UMS - alarms As in the agreed flag no
State condition
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Released from detention - period: 11 - 2023

IMO :9287314 Company Vaage Ship Management AS, , , Netherlands

Name: HELENE JULIE Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.

Insp.date: 17-11-2023 Charterer ),

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 General cargo/multipur Netherlands 8938 2003
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Santa Cruz de Tenerife 22-11-2023 6 day(s) 4

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

RINA Services S.p.A. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 14-9-2023 14-1-2024

RINA Services S.p.A. Load Line 14-9-2023 14-1-2024

RINA Services S.p.A. Safety Management Certificate 14-8-2023 28-1-2028

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Hull damage impairing seaworthiness Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 11 - 2023

IMO : 9275763
Name: BEKS SOLAR

Company

Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.
EIGER SHIPPING DMCC, , , AE

Insp.date: 25-9-2023 Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1

Oil tanker

Port of detention

Antwerpen

Recognised Organisation
RINA Services S.p.A.
RINA Services S.p.A.
RINA Services S.p.A.

Deficiencies reason for detention
Electronic charts (ECDIS)

Embarkation arrangement survival craft
Pumping, piping and discharge arrangements
ISM

Electrical installations in general

Beams, frames, floors-corrosion

Decks - corrosion

Beams, frames, floors — construction

Ventilators, air pipes, casings

Crew familiarization with Emergency Systems
Fire detection and alarm system

Fire fighting equipment and appliances

Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.)
Machinery spaces

Flag

Marshall Islands

Beks Tanker Isletmeciligi AS, , , Marshall Islands

Gross tonnage

42307

Keeldate
2004

Date of release

Duration of detentio

Total of deficiencies

Certificate

Load Line

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Safety Management Certificate

8-11-2023 45 day(s) 38
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
20-4-2023 2462024  Egypt 9-9-2023
15-2-2023  24-6-2024  Egypt 9-9-2023
8-8-2023 8-1-2024
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Rectified no

Rectified yes RINA Services S.p.A.

Rectified yes RINA Services S.p.A.

Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months

To be rectified before yes RINA Services S.p.A.

departure

As in the agreed class yes RINA Services S.p.A.

condition

As in the agreed class yes RINA Services S.p.A.

condition

As in the agreed class yes RINA Services S.p.A.

condition

Rectified yes RINA Services S.p.A.

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified yes RINA Services S.p.A.

Rectified yes RINA Services S.p.A.
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Released from detention - period: 11 - 2023

IMO : 9262091
Name: CAROLINE

Insp.date: 7-11-2023

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

American Bureau of Shipping
American Bureau of Shipping

American Bureau of Shipping

Company

Seawin Shipping Co Ltd, , , Liberia

Classification society American Bureau of Shipping

Charterer PETER CREMER, , HAMBURG, DE
Type Flag
Liberia

Oil tanker/Chemical tan

Port of detention

Bremen

Deficiencies reason for detention

Electronic charts (ECDIS)
Load Lines (including Exemption)
Propulsion main engine

Auxiliary engine

ISM

Sanitary Facilities

Cleanliness

Cold room, cold room cleanliness, cold room temperature

Stability/strength/loading information and instruments

Windows, sidescuttles and deadlights

Functionality of Safety Systems

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions

Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills)

Fire alarm

Gross tonnage
28381

Date of release

Duration of detentio

Keeldate
2002

Total of deficiencies

20-11-2023 14 day(s) 25
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 10-3-2023  13-11-2027  Indonesia 16-8-2023
Load Line 10-3-2023  13-11-2027
Safety Management Certificate 2-2-2021 1-2-2026  China 10-3-2023
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

As in the agreed flag no

State condition

Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months

As in the agreed flag no

State condition

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

As in the agreed flag no

State condition

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 11 - 2023

IMO : 9241695 Company Kaizen Ship Management India, , , Panama
Name: VITALITY Classification society American Bureau of Shipping
Insp.date: 8-10-2023 Charterer FLYTE LOGISTICSLTE LTD, 1 KIM SENG PROMENADE GREAT WORLD CITY, SINGAPORE, SG
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Oil tanker/Chemical tan Panama 23232 2001

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies

Zeebrugge 6-11-2023 30 day(s) 33
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
American Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 24-11-2022 6-1-2027 India 31-3-2023
American Bureau of Shipping Load Line 24-11-2022 6-1-2027 India 5-4-2023
American Bureau of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 29-8-2023 28-8-2028
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Lifeboats Rectified no
Launching arrangements for rescue boats As in the agreed flag no

State condition

ISM Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3

months
Sanitary Facilities Rectified no
Electrical installations in general Rectified no
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 11 - 2023

IMO : 9236755 Company Indo Gulf Ship Management LLC, Buhaira Corniche Road, Al Majaz 1, Sharjah, Palau
Name: LIANA Classification society DNV AS
Insp.date:  20-11-2023 Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Oil tanker Palau 23241 2001

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies

Marsaxlokk 21-11-2023 2 day(s) 8
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 16-11-2022  31-3-2027  Turkey 28-6-2023
DNV AS Load Line 16-11-2022  31-3-2027  Turkey 28-6-2023
DNV AS Safety Management Certificate 20-12-2022  20-12-2027
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Manning specified by the minimum safe manning doc Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3

months
Fire drills Rectified no
Abandon ship drills Rectified no
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions As in the agreed class no
condition
Fire detection and alarm system As in the agreed class no
condition
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Released from detention - period: 11 - 2023

IMO : 9228629
Name: SEA RUBY
23-11-2023

Company

Insp.date: Charterer

Mirsh Ship Management Service, , , Panama

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

22

Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

Port of detention

Ravenna

Recognised Organisation

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Panama Maritime Documentation Services

General cargo/multipur

Flag

Panama

Gross tonnage
7382

Date of release

Duration of detentio

Keeldate
2000

Total of deficiencies

Deficiencies reason for detention
Engine International Air Pollution Prev. Cert.

Ship Energy Efficiency Management plan
Technical files and if applicable, monitoring manual
ISM

Sanitary Facilities
Dangerous areas
Steering gear

Jacketed high pressure lines and oil leakage alarm

28-11-2023 6 day(s) 26
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 23-1-2023 7-9-2025 United Arab 1-11-2023
Emirates
Load Line 23-1-2023 7-9-2025 India 21-10-2023
Safety Management Certificate 9-12-2022 25-7-2027
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 11 - 2023

IMO : 9226712 Company Interscan Schiffahrtsges mbH , Raboisen 32, 20095 , Hamburg , Antigua and Barbuda
Name: PHANTOM Classification society Bureau Veritas
Insp.date: 27-11-2023 Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipur Antigua and Barbuda 2329 1998
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Sevilla 30-11-2023 4 day(s) 3
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 28-12-2022  30-11-2025
Bureau Veritas Load Line 27-12-2022  30-11-2025 Sweden 27-12-2022
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 26-5-2022 14-6-2027
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Records of seafarers' daily hours of work or rest Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 11 - 2023

IMO : 9216030
Name: HELLENIC SPIRIT

Insp.date:  22-11-2023

Company

Charterer

ANEK Lines SA , 148, Konstantinou Karamanli Avenue, 731 34, Chania, Greece

Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.

22

Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

Port of detention

Ancona

Recognised Organisation

RINA Services S.p.A.
RINA Services S.p.A.

Ro-Ro passenger ship

Deficiencies reason for detention

Launching arrangements for rescue boats
ISM

Closing devices/watertight doors

Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches
Crew familiarization with Emergency Systems
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions
Fixed fire extinguishing installation

Fire-dampers

Flag

Greece

Gross tonnage

32694

Keeldate
2000

Date of release

Duration of detentio

Total of deficiencies

24-11-2023 3 day(s) 15
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Safety Management Certificate 19-10-2021  24-10-2026
Load Line 5-4-2021 5-4-2026 Greece 21-4-2023
Passenger Ship Safety 5-5-2023 5-4-2024
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Rectified no

Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months

As in the agreed flag no

State condition

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 11 - 2023

IMO :9201839 Company Wilson Ship Management AS , Bradbenken 1, 5003, Bergen , Norway
Name: WILSON PORI Classification society DNV AS
Insp.date: 2-11-2023 Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipur Norway 2829 1998
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Ceuta 3-11-2023 2 day(s) 2
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 11-3-2022 16-9-2024  Poland 19-10-2022
DNV AS Load Line 28-9-2021 16-9-2024 Poland 19-10-2022
DNV AS Safety Management Certificate 8-12-2022 11-3-2027
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Other (MARPOL Annex |) Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 11 - 2023

IMO : 9200354 Company Sunberry Oceanways Ltd , Granikou Street, Marousi, Athens , Liberia
Name: AMBER S Classification society Bureau Veritas
Insp.date:  23-10-2023 Charterer HARMONY BULKERS DMCC, , SINGAPORE, SG
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Liberia 25955 1999
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Bari 2-11-2023 11 day(s) 13
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Safety Management Certificate 25-3-2023 24-3-2028
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 14-10-2022 6-1-2025 Greece 10-3-2023
Bureau Veritas Load Line 14-10-2022  6-1-2025 Spain 23-3-2023
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3

months
Sanitary Facilities Rectified no
Lighting (Accommodation) Rectified no
Furnishings Rectified no
Heating, air conditioning and ventilation Rectified no
Water level indicator As in the agreed flag no

State condition

Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills) Rectified no

Page 32 of 42

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 11 - 2023

IMO :9199713 Company Upgard Management Services SA , Floor 2nd, Office B, Udyog Vinhar, Plot 112, Phase 1,
Gurugram, Pin Code 122016, Haryana , Djibouti

Name: ELIAK Classification society International Register of Shipping

Insp.date:  18-11-2023 Charterer Sonatrach, , ,DZ

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 Oil tanker Djibouti 57331 1999
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio  Total of deficiencies
Gibraltar 23-11-2023 6 day(s) 5

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

International Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 18-11-2023  20-4-2024

International Register of Shipping Load Line 18-11-2023  20-4-2024

International Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 18-11-2023  20-4-2024

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Cargo Ship Safety Construction (including exempt.) Rectified no

Operational readiness of lifesaving appliances Rectified no

Liability for the removal of wrecks certificate Rectified no

Endorsement by flagstate Rectified no

Atmosphere testing instrument Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 11 - 2023

IMO : 9180853 Company AMBERSEAS MARITIME MANAGEMENT, , , Antigua and Barbuda

Name: AMBER TRADER Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.

Insp.date:  11-11-2023 Charterer Baltic Terminals LLP, , , KZ

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 General cargo/multipur Antigua and Barbuda 3954 1998
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio  Total of deficiencies
London 16-11-2023 6 day(s) 22

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

RINA Services S.p.A. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 14-10-2023  13-3-2024

RINA Services S.p.A. Load Line 14-10-2023  21-12-2023

RINA Services S.p.A. Safety Management Certificate 26-3-2022 9-9-2024

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Charts Rectified no

Monitoring of voyage or passage plan Rectified no

Embarkation arrangement survival craft Rectified yes RINA Services S.p.A.

ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills) Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 11 - 2023

IMO : 9176395

Name: HOEGH
TRANSPORTER

Insp.date:  15-11-2023

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Company

Hoegh Autoliners Management AS, Drammensveien 134 0277, Oslo, Norway

Classification society DNV AS

Port of detention

Charterer ),
Type Flag
Ro-Ro cargo Norway

Gross tonnage

57757

Date of release

Duration of detentio

Keeldate
1998

Total of deficiencies

Southampton 18-11-2023 4 day(s) 3

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 15-8-2022 30-5-2024  United States 6-7-2023
DNV AS Load Line 7-4-2022 30-5-2024  United States 6-7-2023
DNV AS Safety Management Certificate 17-9-2021 10-7-2025  Australia 8-9-2022
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Embarkation arrangement survival craft Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months
IMO :9121857 Company Lider Ship Management Co Ltd , Evkaf Sokak Guzelyali Mah, Pendik , Istanbul , Panama
Name: ABANOZ Classification society Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping)
Insp.date:  28-10-2023 Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipur Panama 3999 1996

Recognised Organisation

Isthmus Bureau of Shipping, S.A.
Isthmus Bureau of Shipping, S.A.
Isthmus Bureau of Shipping, S.A.

Deficiencies reason for detention

Port of detention

Southampton

Date of release
2-11-2023

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Duration of detentio

6 day(s)

Issued
11-4-2022
30-6-2022
7-12-2022

Pilot ladders and hoist/pilot transfer arrangements

Cleanliness

Electrical

Railing, gangway, walkway and means for safe passage

Ready availability of fire fighting equipment

Operation of Fire protection systems

Action Taken

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

RO related

Expiry

Total of deficiencies
22

Last Survey Date

21-12-2026
21-12-2026
14-12-2027

12-3-2023
12-3-2023

Turkey
Turkey

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 35 of 42

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 11 - 2023

IMO :9104263
Name: RO QUEEN

Insp.date:  11-10-2023

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Company

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Port of detention

Avonmouth

Certificate

Charterer ,
Type Flag
Ro-Ro cargo Malta

Gross tonnage
13038

Date of release

Duration of detentio

Safety Management Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Deficiencies reason for detention
Radar

Electronic charts (ECDIS)

Propulsion main engine

Oil record book
ISM

Hull - corrosion

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions

Personal equipment for fire safety

Fire pumps and its pipes

Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills)

Keeldate
1994

Levant Ship Management Ltd, 3rd Floor, Abo Diab Building, Old Sea Road, Khaldeh, , , Malta

Total of deficiencies

7-11-2023 28 day(s) 50
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
8-8-2023 18-5-2028
21-11-2022 13-2-2024 Greece 21-11-2022
21-11-2022  13-2-2024  Greece 21-11-2022
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Rectified no
Rectified no
As in the agreed class no
condition
Rectified no
Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
Rectified no
Rectified no
Rectified no
Rectified no
Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 11 - 2023

IMO : 9033854
Name: NORTHSTAR GLORY

Company

Insp.date:  16-11-2023 Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1

Port of detention

Gdynia

Recognised Organisation
KOREAN REGISTER

KOREAN REGISTER

Phoenix Register of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention

Lights, shapes, sound-signals
ISM

Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches

Fire prevention structural integrity

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions
Ventilation

Jacketed high pressure lines and oil leakage alarm

Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills)

General cargo/multipur

Flag

Panama

GLORY DENIZCILIK VE GEMI, , , Panama
Classification society KOREAN REGISTER

Gross tonnage
2498

Date of release

Duration of detentio

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Safety Management Certificate

Keeldate
1991

Total of deficiencies

21-11-2023 6 day(s) 14
Issued Expiry Last Survey
11-7-2023 30-3-2027 Turkey
21-2-2022 30-3-2027 Italy
22-7-2020 14-6-2025 Turkey
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Rectified no

Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Date

11-7-2023

28-6-2023
4-1-2023
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Released from detention - period: 11 - 2023

IMO : 9019080 Company TT-Line GmbH & Co KG, Zum Hafenplatz 1, 23570, Luebeck, Cyprus

Name: MARCO POLO Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.

Insp.date:  22-10-2023 Charterer ),

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 Ro-Ro passenger ship Cyprus 15955 1992
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio  Total of deficiencies
Karlshamn 8-11-2023 18 day(s) 12

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

DNV AS Safety Management Certificate 28-6-2023 8-7-2025

RINA Services S.p.A. Load Line 27-4-2023  30-4-2028

RINA Services S.p.A. Passenger Ship Safety 27-4-2023  30-4-2024

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Bilge pumping arrangements To be rectified at no

agreed repair port

Manholes/flush scuttles To be rectified at no
agreed repair port
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Released from detention - period: 11 - 2023

IMO : 8203543 Company GMZ Ship Management Co SA, , , Togo

Name: NATALI Classification society International Naval Surveys Bureau

Insp.date: 4-9-2023 Charterer ),

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 General cargo/multipur Togo 2837 1982
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Heraclion (Crete) 1-11-2023 59 day(s) 33

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

International Naval Surveys Bureau
International Naval Surveys Bureau

International Naval Surveys Bureau

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

22-3-2023 13-11-2027
18-1-2023 13-11-2027
3-5-2023 12-4-2028

Deficiencies reason for detention

Magnetic compass

Charts

Nautical publications

Echo sounder

Stowage and provision of Lifeboats
Lifebuoys incl. provision and disposition
Emergency equipment for 2-way comm.
Embarkation arrangement survival craft
International Energy Efficiency Certificate
Fire control plan - all

Auxiliary engine

Garbage shipboard handling
ISM

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

To be rectified at
agreed repair port

Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3

months
Sanitary Facilities Rectified
Cleanliness Rectified
Lighting (Working spaces) Rectified
Personal equipment Rectified
Electrical installations in general Rectified
Railing, gangway, walkway and means for safe passage Temporary repair
carried out

Covers (hatchway-, portable-, tarpaulins, etc.)

Ventilators, air pipes, casings

Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches

Temporary repair
carried out

Rectified
Rectified

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 11 - 2023

Fire drills Rectified no
Abandon ship drills Rectified no
Main installation Rectified no
INMARSAT ship earth station Rectified no
Operation/maintenance Rectified no
Operation of GMDSS equipment Rectified no
Ready availability of fire fighting equipment Rectified no
Fire-dampers Rectified no
Machinery controls alarm Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 11 - 2023

IMO : 7406772 Company LIVESTOCK INTERNATIONAL COMPANY S.A., Evlia Celedi Mah, Mevlana Sok, 6,
Tuzla,Instanbul , Comoros

Name: ELENA Classification society Hellas Naval Bureau of Shipping S.M.P.C

Insp.date: 17-2-2023 Charterer ),

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 Livestock carrier Comoros 1997 1974
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Kalymnos 7-11-2023 264 day(s) 36

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Hellas Naval Bureau of Shipping S.M.P.C
Hellas Naval Bureau of Shipping S.M.P.C
Hellas Naval Bureau of Shipping S.M.P.C

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Deficiencies reason for detention

Pilot ladders and hoist/pilot transfer arrangements
Charts

Voyage or passage plan

BNWAS

Rescue boats

Inflatable liferafts

Emergency equipment for 2-way comm.
Propulsion main engine

ISM

23-1-2023 22-6-2023
23-1-2023 22-6-2023
18-5-2022 1-11-2026

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3

months

Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches Rectified
Fire drills Rectified
Fire detection and alarm system Rectified
Fire fighting equipment and appliances Rectified
Fire pumps and its pipes Rectified
Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Rectified
Machinery spaces

Other (SOLAS operational) Rectified

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 11 - 2023

Gross tonnage Keeldate

IMO : 6705949 Company Maliakos Shipping Group SA, , , Panama
Name: BLUE SKY IlI Classification society

Insp.date: 27-2-2023 Charterer ,

Number of detentions last Type Flag

36 months: 1 Other special activities Panama

Port of detention

Rotterdam

Recognised Organisation

Deficiencies reason for detention
Cargo Ship Safety Construction (including exempt.)

Endorsement by flagstate
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA)
ISM

Non-payment of wages

Certificate

940 1966

Date of release
10-11-2023

Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
257 day(s) 7

Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified
Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified

RO related Class. (RO) related
no

no

no

no

no

Total number of detentions: 45
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